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REAL ESTATE SALE

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NOW, March 5,1962

, by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after
having given due and legal notice of the time and place of sale, by publication in a newspaper published

in this county, and by hand bills posted on the premises, setting forth the time and place of sale, at the

Court House, in Clearfield, on the Second day of. March 19 6% , I exposed

the within described real estate of  Orrin H., Thomaes and Gertrude S. Thomas

to public vendue or outcry at which
time and place I sold the same to Joseph G. Sar lcks

he being the highest and best bidder, for the sum of $1s00 plus costs , and made the

following appropriations, viz:

Attorney : 14,50

Deed Costs v Attorney Commission 856439
Sheriff Deed $5.00 Prothonotary list liens 4,00
Pro. Acke.Deed 1.00 Recorder liortgage search 2.00
Recording Deed 5450 Clearfield Progress cards 6.50
State Tpans. Tax 99.96 Clesrfield Progress Adv. 45,24
Re Stamp 1.65 Tax Collector (1961 Taxes) 100423
Total 113,11 Deed Costs 113,11
| Sheriff Costs "4 .66

Total 13216463

Now, March 19,1962 no exceptions having been filed, I return

this Writ as per appropriations,

S0 Angwers,

ames B. Reese

Sheriff

Distribution will be made in accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are
filed with this office within ten (10) days from this date.

James B. Reese



CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATEMENT OF RETURNED TAX

LR 19

Taxes returned by

Tax Collector against

1905 s Fia

additional interest to this statement.

more per month

Return this statement with your remittance to Lillian D. Eshelmzn, County Treasurer

Clearfield, Pa.
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THE PROGRESS

206 E. LOCUST ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA.

February 7, 19_62

JAMES R. REESE, SHERIFF

'Sheriff's Office
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Clearfield County Courthouse
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Clearfield, Pennsylvania
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To Accounts Rendered

Inches

1131  Words

Miscellaneous

SHERIFF SALE OF VALUABLE

REAL ESTATE

Thomas Property

DISCOUNT: Save $_none

@
@ .01}

$ 45 |2k

by paying this invoice on

or before the 15th of the month. No discount granted

after the 15th.
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N CLEARFIELD, PA.
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DISCOUNT: Save $ by paying this invoice on
or before the 15th of the month. No discount granted
after the 15th.
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SHERIFF'S SALE
OF VALUABLZ REAL ESTATE

By virtue of Writ of Execution issued out of the GCourt of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and to me direct,
there will be exposed to public sale in the Sheriff?s Office in
the Courthouse in the Borough cf Clearfield, on

FRIDAY, Merch 2,1962

At 10:00 oiclock A.M.
THE FOLLOWIN? DESCRIRED PROPERTY TO WIT:

{As described on the attached sheot )

Slezes,taken in Execution and to be sold as the property of Orrin H.
Thomas and Gertrude S.Thomas,Township of Lawrence, County of Clearfield
State of Pennsylvania at sult of the County National Bank on Judgnent
No.376 November Term,1961 Writ No.21 November Term,1961 '

TERMS OF SALE

s

The price or sum at which the propsrty ahall be struck off must
be pald at the time of the sale or such other arrangement s made as
will bs approved, otherwise the property will be immediately put up
and sold again at the expense and risk of the person to whom it was
struck off and who 1n case of defieiency at such resale shall makse
good the same and in no instance will the deed be presented for
gonfirmation unless the money is actually pald to the Sheriff.

NOTICE

Tc all parties in interest and claimants; a schedule of
distribution will bte filed by the Sheriff in his office the first
Monday following date of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed within
ten (3.0} days thereafter. '

Sheriffis Office, Clearfield, Pa. CERRUES K O ORI,
: - Jemes B.Reese Sheriff

Directions to Newspaper

Clearfield Progress ( Please publish once a week for three successive
weeks, beginning February 8,1962




JAMES B. REESE
SHERIFF

JOHN ROKOSKY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

EDWARD T. KELLEY
SOLICITOR

GEORGE BRILLA
DEPUTY SHERIFF

OFFICE OF THE

Fhorigf of Clearfiold County

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

February 5,1962

Amelia G.Shipley
Tax Collector
Lawrence Township
105 E.Market Street
Clearfield,Pa,

Dear Nadam:

_ Request that you notify this office immediately
) of the taxes due your office from the Estate of Orrin H. Thomas
‘ and Gertrude S.Thomas, Lawrence Township,Clearfield County,Pa,

l "Please indicate the date and amount that penalties
| become due,

Very truly yours,
/{%./&m/

James B,Reese
Sheriff

Dear Sir:

The total amount due this office for 1961 taxes for
the property of Orrin H, & Gertrude S. Thomas is $100.23.
This amount includes penalties which weres added
beginning Dec., 22, 1901,

LY

Ok %, M&%
ey

Amelia G, Shipl




vay Y oYIIe 2~ Saw

’ e )
:#EE..:..BW«:UQE»E&Omzm>_._mam~_mrs>mwuxon_< nmxm>_4mnmh<n

\ && -0~/

\ v, I .
‘\\!A. —

ANV 41 "LN3OV $.33853UAAY 4O NNLYNOIS m
£
%

(u! pajly eq shompp gsnw} 336634AAY 4O IWVYN YO JUNLVNOIS

*3PIS I9YIO UO PIQLIISIP I[ONIT PIIIqWINT Y3 PIAIIDY

1413038 Ni¥nNi3y =

(53320435 25aq1 4of paunbos saSivys ypuctpppy)
REFEINICT 29s521ppe
319Uym §SaIppe moyg 03 XINO *ARQ

JIA01dWI 9NI¥3AITIQ 0L SNOILILYLSNI-L #



vesvare— o) —aaw

Vd OB

1S ONV INOZ ~w.._._U ‘ON QRNSNI

i

) ‘%08 "0 'd 40 "ol ‘a¥ mmﬁmnw "ON Q{3
P arr 2 N /4 ey e < 7
4 (74 | S€ 7/
¥3QN3S 40 IWVR 'ON QI3LS1933
qa1s3N0IY 1d1EDTY NUNLIY IP1HE JO JU0I GO
Z&ﬂ..—.—.mm \ﬂ g aPRIE §O NDEQ O3 YOENE PUT SPUI powwng

uorstoly  -s[qedndde usyam. “opis J9Yi0 Uo T a3a1d
-wo> pue mo[3q swa vl M1 SNOLLINYLSNI

=hangdol T °
SRR IR T
393103

Q T {EIE)
IN u«%.g 21440 1504

gsél uor | | §E wies god



4-£6%0L—91—87° 0961 .auO.loowm Euoh acd

|
Ty e T

_a,_E_< [ v.\.w..ww-»w agejsog

\O &w: ST w 9 .h._uw b L F, ¢ agiegding
K ;.‘Q\ "¢ 995 1dwoe1 Py - Q.-w "¢ ey

|||||||||||||||||||||||

b6l H ) @z ,ﬁr%amamx




\ zqm»o \,. /

a/ SAVE-THIS .Wmnm:u._.. Present it when making inquiry or

R~ TN |
“claim.ss s

——

Claim must be filed within 1 year from the date of

mailing.

Consult postmaster-as to fee chargeable on registered
parcel post packages addressed to foreign countries.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ©48—16—70493—¢
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REGISTERED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

January 18, 1962

Gertrude S, Thomas
"D #2 '
Clearfield, Pa,

Dear Sir and Madam:

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No, 21 November Term, 1961 (Judgment Nos
376 November Terms 1961) at the suit of County National Bank at Clearfield, Pa.,
I have levied on the Real Estate of Orrin H, Thomas and Gertrude S, Thomas
situatied in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pa,, and date of Sheriffs
Sale will be Friday Mareh 2, 19562 at 10100 o'clock A.Myy in the Sheriffs Office
in Clearfield, Pa,, unless other arrangements are méde to settle the debt of
$8,561,05 plus interest and costs,

Veyy truly yours,

JAMES B, REESE
Sheriff



Fabruary §,1062

Amolla G.Shipley

. Tax Collector
“Lawrence Towmship
106 E.larket Street
Cloarfield,Pa, =

" Dear Yadars

- Roquest  ¢nat you notify this office immedlately
of- the texes dus your office from the Hstate of Orrin H, Thomas
and Gertrude S,Thomas, Lawrence Township,Clearfield County,Pa,

Please indicate the date and amount that penaltles
begome due. » o

Very truly yours,

James ByRecse
Sherifs

ot
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THE COUNTY NATIONAL BANK AT

CLEARFIELD No. 376 November Term, 1961

'

Vs.

ORRIN H. THOMAS :
GERTRUDE 5. THOMAS ;

® s o5 ce o8

/
CERTIFICATION OFVDEB* ,
It is hereby certifiod by Joseph P. Fork of Smith, Smith
& Vork, attorneys for the Plaintiff, judgment creditor nbove that
the defondant debtor has defaulted on the wiitten obligation upon

-which the above judgment was enterad and 80 remains on default after

4.%;{"
repeated demand for payment nd it is further certified that the

exact amount remaining due on the said obligation, inecluding debt,

interest, attorneys commission and costs is set forth in the

 calculation below.

Dabt - $8,581. 05
Intercst from 2/1/61
Attorneys Commission 858.10

‘Costs to be added

SMIT, MITH & WORK
BY 494‘421/

é;,qﬁz'dv

DATED :—-




TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

ALL those three certain lots of ground situate in the Township
of Lawrence, County of Clearfield, and State of Pennsylvania
bounded on the South by River Avenue; on the East by an alley
on the North by an Alley and on the West by Lot No. 10

and being known as Lots No. 10, No. 11 and No. 12 in the Kerr
Addition in said Township.

BEING the same premises which were conveyed to the Mortgagors

herein by deed of even date herewith, by Louise Johnson, and said
deed intended to be recorded concurrently herewith,

THE COUNTY NATIONAL BANK .
AT CLEARFIELD N0.77¢ Arr Term /76/

VS.

ORRIN H. THOMAS and
GERTURDE S. THOMAS




SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant, situated in the

Ao o oiif L

Seized, taken in execution, énd to be sold as the property of

James B. Réese

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.,%,ﬂé&moﬁa-_l_z-l9._é_g
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State of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield, ss:

List of Liens

VERSUS

" ~
v

I, CARL E. WALKER Prothonotary of the Coust

of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, do hereby certify that I have examined the
Docket of Judgment Liens remaining in said Court for a term of five years last past, and

that there are no judgments remaining unsatisfied therein against__ Orrin H, Thomas

and Gertrude S. Thomas. ...

except as set forth in the within foregoing list of Liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of

said Court to be affixed, at Clearfield, this

February. ... A D 1962

Gertrude S. Thomas

FEE



vy -

.o, . " Writ of Execution - Money Judgments. |
_ i |

VS .

Orrin H. Thomas ‘
NO. 21 November! Term, 19 61

|

Gertrude S, Thomas

WRIT pF EXECUTION |
|

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - I i

County of Clearfield

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and c:osts against

Orrin H, Thomas and Gertrude S. Thomas

, defendant(s);

(1) . You are directed to levy upon the followmg property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
thereln |

| .
( ayXMMumwmxmkmﬁpﬁmpx@mymmmmmmm
| possEssion sk | A , IR GRS,

!

|

| S MiSpecifica,l,ly describe property) 1
and to notify the garnishee that | |
(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.
(8) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subjeet to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added

as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated. |
|
Amount due which includes insurance premimums and inci- $.8,5681.05
dental costs insured by mortgagee.
Interest from 2/1/61 | Attys., Comm. $ 858.10
Costs (to be added) Attorneys 14.50
(
| @z € Nothon
i Prothonotary
& o i
‘ Peputy

| Proth’y. No. 64

|
|
|
!
|
i
|

i | - —
{



No. 376 November Term, 1961

RECEIVED WRIT THIS. Z.Z4. day

No. 21 November Term, 1961

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

4 . Sheriff

County National Bank at

Clesrfield, Pa,
VS.

Orrin H. Thomas

Gertrude S. Th WRIT OF EXECUTION
e : (Money Judgments)

Clearfield, Penna.

" EXECUTION DEBT |#8,581.0%

1 Interest from - - - |[Feb.1l.61
Prothonotary - - - |
Use Attorney - - 14,50

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Use Plaintiff

Attoxney’s Comm. - 858.10
\.\V\m\ﬂw\n\s\ i & o]

) - i Sheriff - - - - - |
%\ #,00.2%

RECORDER OF DEEDS 2 o0

- - -

Smith,Smith & Work . = oo -
Attorney(s) for Plaintiff(s) Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
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) Receipt for Taxes - - - 1961 August 21, 1961
. LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP No..e3 £ 57

All taxes are due and payable to—AMELIA G. SHIPLEY, Tax Collector !
105 East Market St., Clearfield, Pa. Telephone PO 5-9886

Office Hours:—Daily - 9:00 A.M. to 12 Noon and 1:30 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.

Closed Wednesday and Saturday at 12 Noon and all Legal Holidays.

No receipt mailed unless stamped addressed envelope is enclosed.

" Please Present This Statement When Making Payment ©  Prompt payment is requested.

Address

Maﬂing{ ............. ‘Wﬂ ......... ;L—)‘ .............................................................. I ........................

ASSESSED Real Ttem of P oy
VALUATION} Estate $..... JJJyProperty ..... /(/ —(7%%4'1**0/\4 ....................
.............................................................................................. J%/d*//“/b-
. o . D;?scoulx:;
COUNTY- : ‘ B . or Penalty ..
7 Mills Real Estate Tax .......coccooomveiiirmmmimnisnienn: /G '3/ 2 A
INSTITUTION DISTRICT— 4
1% Mills Real Estate Tax .......ccoovvoceiiiniinninns . hio Z___g'
ROAD— ) . .
5% Mills Real Estate Tax .....cccoovvvniricrenn . Se £Z é’ "?2
3 Ml Bond TaX oo WAVY4 I Lﬂ)
WWVALET oo et ,/ 5 ¢ I é
SCHOOL— ' i
21 Mills Real Estate Tax .......cccooorismunremecinenns & Glo/ 2 ‘7( ’
Total Taxes ........ y ‘/ 3 ‘ 7[ 2 5
Received Payment 7‘[«9{1&/92-/19é& 9% Discount ... i
1 /g d . 5% Penalty ... é/ "‘4 )
T T AN DR %ector AMOUNT DUE i Sf y é v
i
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Praecipe for Writ of Execuation - Money Judgments.

THE COUNTY NATIONAL BANK AT

CLEARFIELD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
oF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

() NO.376 Novembgr » Term, 1961
¢2/ . 72:9-’/ /fé/

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

ORRIN H. THOMAS

t
[
[
!
VS. ' |
[
GERTRUDE S. THOMAS !

[

i
|
To the Prothonotary: |
I

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

[
| ‘ :
(1). directed to the Sheriff of Q.lear;ﬁleld ..................... j _ County;

(2). against the following property-i__-_
; : J of defendant(s) and
I

XX@XWWWWWWWUWHXXWW
(4). and index this writ , !
(a) against.. Orrin H. Thomas and Gertrude S. Thomas

5 J . defendant(s) and

:(Specifically describe property)
(If space insufficient atfach extra sheets) ;

7 (5). Amount-due which 1nc1udes insurance premimums and inci- $8,581.05
dental .costs insured by mortgagee. :
Interest from 2/1/61 I ' : 3
I

$

Costs (to be added) ,

Attys. Commission 858.10

I SMITH ITII & WORK ;
! 3@4 / W

I Afforney for Plaintiff(s)

Proth’y. No. 63

I
!
|
I
I
I
|
I
: !
DATED: January 8, 1962 |
|
|
!
!



No. 376 November Term,19 61

.OM\ Pl \QN\
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CLEARFIELD .

ORRIN H. THOMAS
GERTRUDE S. THOMAS
Sy

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

CARL E. WALKER
" PROTHONOTARY

%Qm&ﬂ A



IN THE COURT OF CO*MON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THE COUNTY NATIONAL BANK AT :
CLEARFIELD : No. 376 November Term, 1961

VS, |

ORRIN H. THOMAS

GERTRUDE S. THOMAS '
|

} CERTIFICATION OF DEBT

It is hereby certified by Joserh P. Work of Smith, Smith

& Work, attorneys for the Plaintiff, judgment creditor above that
the defendant debtor has defaulted on the written obligation upon
which the above judgment was entered and so remains on default aft

repeated demand for payment and it is further certified that the
)

exact amount remaining due on the said obligation, including debt,

interest, attorneys Fommission and costs is set forth in the

calculation below. !
|

Debt - $8,581.05
Interest from 2/1/61,
Attorneys Commission| 858.10
Costs to be added

SMITH & WORK

W




THE. COUNTY..NATIONAL..BAND....oooon. In the Court of Common Pleas
AT CLEARFIELD of ..CLEARFIELD .. County,
vs.
of Term, 19 ¢/
ORBIN. Ha. THOMAS....c..cocrrni }

.................................

GERTRUDE S. THOMAS

State of Pennuspivania,
County of ....CLEARFIELD......................

The Plaintiff's claim in the above stated action without writ, is founded on a single
bill, hereto annexed, under the handS and sealS of the '‘Defendanf , bearing date the

Second. ... C.day of .. .Maxch........ A.D. 1960 , whereby the Defendant
doth promise to pay to the said Plaintiff ..on..installments. ... the sum of
Nine.Thousand. ($9,000.00)... SSR—— ||| 1S T R | 7T

received, with interest from. February..l,..1961. whlch slngle blll contains a Warrant
of Attorney, authorizing any aHorney of any Court of Records of Pennsylvania, or elsewhere,

to appear for said Defendant , and after one or more declarations filed, to confess judg-

ment against.... them S and in favor of said Plaintiff for the said sum of
Nine Thousand ($9,000.00) .. Dollars with interest
from_ February 1, 1961 .. . . . .. as aforesaid, costs of svit and release of errors in the

entering of said judgment, or the issuing of any process thereon: together with.all..
..... vaivers.as.contained. insaid..CORETACTE ...

...................................................................................................................................................................

of all which said sum, with the interest thereon, is hereby certified to be justly due and owing

by the said Defendant, to the said Plaintiff , to wit: The sumof $..9, ..Q.O.Q....QO. ........................... }
Interest from February Ag 196X -
Attorneys Com i 10%

€. *3

State of %ennﬁi’lhania, .
County of..Clearfield . . . . .

By virtue of special warrant of Attorney above mentioned, and hereunto annexed, .......
Smith, Smith. &:Work, attorneys.te appear.for.....the Defendant inthe
stated action without writ, as of . £lrzcentdie. Term, 19¢ /- , and therein confess judg-
ment ugumst........?;.he.m ............................................. andin favor of The:'County..National. Bank

| WAL 25"
e Doliars, wﬂh interest from. February.. B £ 28 R —
........................................................................... costs of suit and release of all errors in the entering of said

~ judgment, and issuing of any process thereon...together with.all. waivers.........

....................................................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................

To. Carl Walker Esq.,

............................................... STITTITTRI LTI LEE RO TR 4

Pro. Com. Pleas of ... C learfz,eld ..............................
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"We heréby certify that the precise residence address of the within judgment creditor

Court of Common Pleas '
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Kot A Men By These Presents

THAT WE, ORRIN H, THOMAS and GERTRUDE S.THOMAS, his wife, [of Lawrence Town-

ship, Clearfleld County, Pa.(P.O.Address Clearfleld ,Pa., parties of the
first part, hereinafter called Obligors,

hereinafter called Obligors, is/are held and firmly bound unto THE COUNTY NATIONAﬂ BANK AT CLEAR-
FIELD , hereinafter called Obligee, 1

a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States iof America, with its
principal office and place of business in the Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County, Penqsylvania, hereinafter

called Obligee, in the sum of Eighteen Thousand ($18000.00) Dollars,

lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Obligee, its certain attorneys, successors, or assigns, -
to which payment well and truly to be made we -do bind our self/selves,

heirs s or administrators, firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seal, dated the

2 %7 Tday of March A.D. one thousand nine hundred and  Sixty. y

|

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That if the above bounden @~ Obligors,
their
heirs, executors, administrators or any of them, shall and do well and truly pay or cause to be paid unto the above 1
named Obligee, its certain attorneys, successors, or assigns, the just sumof Nine Thousand ($9000.,00)
Dollars
lawful money as aforesaid, together with interest thereon, at the rate of gix  per cent., per annum; pay-

ments to be made at the rate of One Hundred ($100.00) Dollars each. %nd every month
commencing April 1st. 1960, 1

to be applied first to interest and the balance to principal, the entire unpaid balance to be‘ paid

from the date hereof and also all - premiums for maintaining an insurance against loss or damage by
fire, to an amount of Nine Thousand ($9000. 00) Dollars

upon the premises described in the accompanying indenture of mortgage, without any fraud or further delay; and
shall produce to the said Obligee, its successors or assigns, on or before the first day of December of each and
every year, receipts for all taxes of the current year assessed upon the mortgaged premises; then the above

obligation to be void, or else to be and remain in full force and virtue.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, and it is hereby expressly agreed, that this mortgage and bond are made for the pur-
pose of securing the amount hereinbefore set forth, any and all other indebtedness due and owing, future ad-
vancements or obligations of the Obligors, which they now have or may hereafter have to the Obligee herein,
and whether jointly or severally or howsoever they may be indebted to the Obligee, and whether directly or in-
directly or whether past due. |

PROVIDED, FURTHER, and it is hereby expressly agreed, that if at any time default shall be made in the pay-
ment of the principal sum or any installment thereof or interest for the space of thirty (30) days after the same
shall fall due, or in the payment of any premium of insurance as aforesaid, or in such production to the Obligee,
its successors or assigns, on or before the first day of December of each and every year of such receipts for such
taxes of the current year upon the premises mortgaged; then and in such case the whole principal debt afore-
said shall, at the option of the Obligee, its successors and assigns, become due and payable immediately, and
payment of said principal sum and all interest thereon may be enforced and recovered at once, any thing
herein contained to the contrary thereof notwithstanding.

AND PROVIDED, FURTHER, and it is hereby expressly agreed, that if at any time hereafter, by reason of any
default in payment of said principal sum or any installment thereof at maturity, or of said interest, or of said
premiums of insurance, or in production of said receipts for taxes, within the time specified, a writ of Fieri
Facias is properly issued upon the judgment obtained upon this obligation, or by virtue of tﬂe warrant of attorney
hereto attached, or a writ of Scire Facias is properly issued upon the accompanying indenture of mortgage, an
attorney’s commission for collection, viz: ten (10) per cent., shall be payable, and shall be recovered in addition

to all principal, interest and premiums of insurance then due, besides costs of suit. |

AND FURTHER, I and/or we do by these presents empower any attorney of any court of record in the State of
Pennsylvania, or elsewhere, to appear for me and/or us' therein and confess judgmént agafnst e and/or U for
the said penal sum, with costs of suit and release of all errors, and I and/or we do hereby waive the right of in-
quisition on real estate, and all laws exempting real or personal property from levy and saleé on execution; and I
and/or we do hereby voluntarily condemn the same and authorize the Prothonotary to enter upon the Fieri:
Facias said voluntary condemnation; hereby waiving and releasing all relief from any and all exemption and
stay laws now in force or which may hereafter be passed by the State of Pennsylvania and any other state, and
the United States of America; and also the benefit of the present and any future bankrupt laws, and insolvent
debtor’s laws of any state and the United States; and further, I and/or we do hereby . -agree that any judgment
entered by virtue of the power herein contamed shall be final and conclusive, hereby wa1v1ng the right of ap-
peal, and writ of error and any and all errors in the entering of said judgment and execution issued thereon.

[

Sealed and Delivered !
in the presence of

é”@@/@mg a

Gertrude S. Thomas
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